FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 11 - 02 - 2000 101503869 TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema Submission Type 0 . / 9 · 0 0 New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Conveyance Type Assignment Secu	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Othe	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	U.S. Gov (For Use ONLY by U.S.	Government Agencies)
Conveying Party(ies)	Departmental F	ile Secret File nveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) Reagan, Michael P.	mark it additional flames of col	Month Day Year 09/30/1998
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Receiving Party Name (line 1) Power Packing Company, Inc.	Mark if additions	al names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		recelving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 2769 Mission Drive		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment.)
	LA	70892
Address (line 3) Baton Rouge	State/Country	Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and	Address Enter for the first R	eceiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
2000 XT-A11 00000211 09153530	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
56. 40.00 ₫ ₽		

Public burden reporting for this collection of Information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washing PATE.NG231

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	225-291-4600
Name R. Andrew Patty II		
Address (line 1) Sieberth & Patty, L.L.C.		
Address (line 2) 2924 Brakley Drive, Suite A-1	A	
Address (line 3) Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70816	47	
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of p including any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance docume	# 1
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu	umber(s) Mark if a	additional numbers attached
	ne Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers f	
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent	: Number(s)
09163530		
If this document is being filed together with a new P was	atent Application, enter the date the patent applicat	ion Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the total	al number of properties involved.	1
Fee Amount Fee Amou	int for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: End Deposit Account	closed	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if	additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: #	
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement and Signature		
	belief, the foregoing information is true and e original document. Charges to deposit to the control of the con	

PATENT REEL: 011192 FRAME: 0459

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No Filed:				
Michael P. Reagan, United States Citizen, residing at 16629 Spanish Court, Greenwell Springs, LA 70739, have made at least one invention, improvement or discovery described in patent application papers having the above designated case number and entitled				
Mechanical Contact Bearing Seal				
and for which invention, improvement or discovery I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, said application bearing the above Case No. S-605-A.				
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby transfer, set over and assign to Power Packing Co., Inc., a Corporation of Louisiana, having a place of business at 2769 Mission Drive, Baton Rouge, LA 70892, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under said application for Letters Patent and all inventions, improvements and discoveries, whether joint or sole, disclosed therein, and the resultant patent or patents thereon and any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, or divisions thereof, including all priority rights arising in other countries from said application and all foreign rights in and to said inventions, improvements and discoveries.				
I further agree to execute such further papers, and perform such other proper acts as said Corporation may deem necessary to secure to said Corporation the rights herein conveyed; and I hereby authorize the insertion into this Assignment of the serial number and filing date of said application.				
Inventor Michael P. Reagan Michael P. Reagan				
STATE OF LOUISIANA } EAST BATON ROUGE PARISH }				
On this 30th day of September, 1998, personally appeared before me Michael P. Reagan to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will for the uses and purposes herein mentioned.				
$\rho = \rho = \rho$				

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/19/2000 REEL: 011192 FRAME: 0460

(Notarial Seal)